RTO West Stage 2 Development Process
Operations Content Group (OPCG)

March 9, 2001 Work Tracking Document

Calendar

February 16
(Friday)

8:00am. to 11:30 p.m. (PST)

Operations Content Group Meeting
Agenda:

v

v

Stage 2 Work Plans and
Timelines

Review OPCG Assignments

- Dispatch Appendix

- Outage Coordination Appendix
- RTO Website Appendix

- Metering Appendix

Review of August 31
Implementation Analysis

RTO West Office

5933 NE Win Sivers Drive
Suite 201

Portland, OR

March 8
(Thursday)

8:00 am. to 12:30 p.m. (PST)

Operations Content Group Meeting
Agenda:

v

Review Status of Work

Assignments on:

- Dispatch Appendix

- Outage Coordination Appendix

- RTO Website Appendix

- Metering Appendix

Implementation Review

Security Coordination
Agreement discussion

Review inadvertent interchange
section for BLST

Break into small groups to work

on Appendices

RTO West Office

5933 NE Win Sivers Drive
Suite 201

Portland, OR

March 22
(Thursday)

8:00 am. to 2:00 p.m. (PST)

Operations Content Group Mesting
Agenda:

v

Review Status of Work
Assignments on:

- Dispatch Appendix

- Outage Coordination Appendix
- Metering Appendix

Break into small groupsto work
on Appendices

RTO West Office

5933 NE Win Sivers Drive
Suite 201

Portland, OR

Materials posted at:  http://208.55.67.64/Stage20psGrpMain.htm
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Attendance at 2/16/2001 M eeting

Scott Waples, Douglas Cave, Don Watkins, Chuck Combs, John McGhee, Vernon Porter, Don
Angdll, Rick Pascdl, Jack Bernhardsen, Norm Stanley, Jerry Miller, Jon Kaake, Mike Ryan, John
Fisker, Wayman Robinett, Ralph Underwood, Steven Parks, Chris Elliott

Assignments from 2/16/2001 M eeting

Responsible Per sons

Task

Status

Vern Porter, Norm Stanley,
Doug Cave, and Don
Watkins

Review table of contents of the DSTAR
Dispatch Appendix, identify issues and
bracket subjects that will need input and
coordination with other groups.

Sent latest DSTAR Dispatch
appendix; need to decide basic
roles and responsibilities of each
position on dispatch floor; sort
out business procedures.

Jm Vinson, Ralph
Underwood, and Jon Fisker

Draft the NWPP COS into an Outage
Coordination Appendix framework and
identify other RTO outage provisions that
need to be addressed.

This appendix will be coordinated
with updates that are being made
to the NWPP COS.

Jon Kaake, Jack
Bernhardsen, Don Watkins,
and Jerry Miller

Review the table of contents of the
DSTAR Website Appendix and bracket
areas in the appendix that will need input
from other groups.

RTO West Appendix has been
sent to OPCG, with sections
highlighted that need review by
OPCG and/or other groups.

Ralph Underwood, Rich
Hydzik, and Mike Jensen,
plus BPA has provided
Gordon Matthews, Lou
Tauber, and Rodereck

List issues that need to be addressed in the
RTO West Metering Appendix.

Kelley
Jack Bernhardsen with Member of the OPCG areto review the Receiving input and changes to
input from OPCG members | August 31 Implementation Analysis and implementation document.
send Jack Bernhardsen significant changes.
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Attendance at 3/8/2001 M eeting

Scott Waples, Rich Hydzik, Douglas Cave, Don Watkins, John McGhee, Jm Vinson, Jm Tucker,
Vernon Porter, Don Angell, Jim Collingwood, LeRoy Patterson, Jack Bernhardsen, Norm
Stanley, Jerry Miller, Jon Kaake, Mike Jensen, John Fisker, Sue Furst, Wayman Robinett, Steven

Parks, Chris Elliott

Work during and Assignments from 3/8/2001 M egting

Responsible Persons

Task

Status

Vern Porter, Doug Cave,
Jerry Miller, LeRoy
Patterson, Don Angell,
Jack Bernhardsen, Jim
Tucker

Review detailed sections of DSTAR
Dispatch Appendix; in draft RTO West
Dispatch Appendix identify functions of
the RTO dispatchers.

Small group has started reviewing
appendix and will continue to do
so by conference call on March
19; then send draft to OPCG for
review at the March 22 meeting.

Jim Vinson and Jon Fisker

Draft the NWPP COS into adraft Outage
Coordination Appendix framework and
identify other RTO outage provisions that
need to be addressed.

Jim Vinson will start with the
NWPP and draft aRTO Outage
Coordination Appendix; then
send it on for review at the March
22 meeting.

Jon Kaake

Reviewed the table of contents of the
DSTAR Website Appendix, drafted RTO
West Website Appendix (Public Market
Information Appendix) and bracketed
areas in the appendix that will need input
from other groups; then recommended
sending the Website Appendix to the
Scheduling Content Group as responsible

group.

ChrisElliott sent the first draft of
the RTO West Website Appendix
to Scheduling Content Group
leader, Kristi Wallis.

Rich Hydzik, Mike Jensen,
Scott Waples, Sue Furst,
Mark Heintzelman (plus
Gordon Matthews, Lou
Tauber, and Rodereck

Send DSTAR Appendix to group, start
drafting RTO West Metering Appendix,
list costsissuesthat relate to metering.

Group plansto begin drafting the
Metering Appendix; then send it
onfor review at the March 22
OPCG mesting.

Kelley)
Jack Bernhardsen with Members of the OPCG areto review the Jack Bernhardsen will continue to
input from OPCG members | August 31 Implementation Analysis and receive input, with focus on

send Jack Bernhardsen significant changes.
Sections no longer relevant to Stage 2 will
be removed.

tracking whether all RTO
functions are identified.

Jack Bernhardsen with

Jack Bernhardsen will review Security

Jack will receive comments on

input from OPCG members | Coordination Agreement and highlight the Security Coordination
areas that could be affected by operational | Agreement as may be applicable
aspects contemplated by the RTO. Hewill | tothe RTO.
send the Security Coordination Agreement
to everyone on OPCG for comments.

OPCG OPCG reviewed language from the Billing Chris Elliott and Sue Furst will
and Settlements Content Group regarding send the recommended changes
settlement of Inadvertent Interchange about accounting for Inadvertent
accounting. Interchangeto BLST.
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Oper ations Content Group Participant Roster asof March 9, 2001

Vipin Prasad Alberta Power Pool 403-543-0387 vipin.prasad@powerpool .ab.ca
Michael Early Alcoa, Kaiser, CFAC, Vanalco 503-402-8705 michael early @earthlink.net
Dave Perrino Automated Power Exchange 408-517-2146 dperrino@apx.com

Robert Lewis Automated Power Exchange 303-627-9921 rlewis@apx.com

Scott Waples Avista Corp. 509-495-4462 swaples@avistacorp.com
David James Avista Corp. 509-495-4185 djames@avistacorp.com
Rich Hydzik Avista Corp 509-495-4005 rich.hydzik @avistacorp.com
Douglas Cave BC Hydro 604-293-5802 douglas.cave@bchydro.bc.ca
Don Watkins TOT 360-418-2344 dswatkins@bpa.gov
Ron Rodewald PGS 503-230-3776 rkrodewal d@bpa.gov
Bruce MacKay PGS 503-230-3748 bemackay @bpa.gov
Chuck Combs LT 503-230-3560 chcombs@bpa.gov
David Le PTT 503-230-5298 ntle@bpa.gov

Deanna Phillips PGS 503-230-5164 dmphillips@bpa.gov
Don Wolfe PTT 503-230-5145 dvwolfe@bpa.gov

Fran Halpin PGSD 503-230-7545 jfhalpin@bpa.gov

Gary Stemler TMP 360-418-2669 gestemler @bpa.gov
Gerit Hull LP 503-230-4029 gfhull @bpa.gov

Gordon Matthews TMB 360-418-2754 ghmatthews@bpa.gov
Jim Vinson TO 360-418-2011 javinson@bpa.gov

John McGhee TOD 360-418-2236 jbmcghee@bpa.gov
Kevin Johnson PGSD 503-230-5771 kmjohnson@bpa.gov
Kieran Connolly PTT 503-230-4680 kpconnolly @bpa.gov
Kip Moxness ™ 360-418-2246 krmoxness@bpa.gov
Lauren Nichols T 360-418-2857 Inichols@bpa.gov

Mark Wilczecski TMP 360-418-2662 mewilczewski @bpa.gov
Marv Landauer TOD 360-418-8637 mjlandauer @bpa.gov
Sandy Smith PD 503-230-3579 sksmith@bpa.gov

Scott Wiley PTT 503-230-3877 sdwiley @bpa.gov

Sue Sandford DFF 503-230-5333 sasandford@bpa.gov
Terry Doern TOT 360-418-2341 tldoern@bpa.gov

Tom Tison T 360-418-2650 tntison@bpa.gov
Vickie VanZandt TO 360-418-8459 vrvanzandt@bpa.gov
Peter Blood Calpine 713-830-8684 peterb@cal pine.com

Jim Tucker Deseret G& T Co-operative 801-619-6504 jtucker @deseretgt.com
Phil Tice Deseret G& T Co-operative 801-619-6505 philtice@deseretgt.com

Eamonn Duggan

ESBI Alberta, Ltd.

403-232-0944

eamonn.duggan@eal .ab.ca

Ken Ross Engage Energy 425-990-4717 ken.ross@engageenergy.com
Alan Davis Enventure 406-442-2292 alan@enventure.com

Randy Hardy Hardy Energy 509-252-5065 rhardy @hardyenergy.com
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Vernon Porter

Idaho Power Company

208-388-2850

vporter @i dahopower.com

Lisa Grow Idaho Power Company 208-388-2243 Igrow@idahopower.com
Dan Sauter Idaho Power Company 208-388-2721 dsauter @idahopower.com
Don Angell Idaho Power Company 208-388-2767 donangel | @idahopower.com

Mark Heintzelman

Idaho Power Company

208-388-6501

mheintzel man@idahopower.com

Lou Ann Westerfield ldaho PUC 208-334-0323 lwester@puc.state.id.us
Michael Alcantar IPP Groups 503-266-8400 mpa@aelaw.com
Don Brookhyser IPP Grps (Alcantar & Elsesser) 503-402-8702 deb@aelaw.com

Linc Wolverton

Industrial Customers of NW

360-263-3675

Iwolv@worldaccessnet.com

Alan Gartner

Kema Consulting

408-792-0960

agartner @kemaconsulting.com

Dave Hackett

Kema Consulting

321-255-5285

dhackett@kemaconsulting.com

LeRoy Patterson Montana Power Company 406-497-4387 |patter@mtpower.com
Ray Brush Montana Power Company 406-497-4278 rbrush@mtpower.com
Marc Donaldson Montana Power Company 406-497-4717 marcd@mtpower.com
Mark Weiss Montana Power Company 406-497-3268 mwei ss@mtpower.com
Geoff Carr NRU 503-288-8902 ghcarr@pacifier.com
John Saven NRU 503-233-5823 jsaven@pacifier.com
Shelly Richardson NRU 360-737-2464 shellyr@pacifier.com

Lon Peters NW Economic Research Inc 503-203-1539 | peters@pacifier.com
Jerry Rust Northwest Power Pool 503-464-2807 jerry.rust@nwpp.org
Dana Reedy Northwest Power Pool 503-464-2806 dana.reedy @nwpp.org
Rick Paschall Pacific NW Generating Cooperative | 503-288-5553 rpaschall @pngc.com

Darrel VanCoevering

Pacific NW Generating Cooperative

360-574-5769

dvancoevering@home.com

Jack Bernhardsen

Pacific NW Security Coordinator

360-418-2956

jack @pnsc-center.com

Dick Schwarz Pacific NW Security Coordinator | 360-418-2965 dick @pnsc-center.com

Jerry Miller PacifiCorp 503-251-5158 gerald.miller@pacificorp.com
Jon Kaake PacifiCorp 503-813-5734 jon.kaake@pacificorp.com
Rich Niska PacifiCorp 503-251-5183 rich.niska@pacificorp.com
Brian Sickels PacifiCorp 503-813-7227 brian.sickels@pacificorp.com
Norm Stanley PacifiCorp 503-251-5155 norm.stanley @pacificorp.com
Mike Jensen PacifiCorp mike.jensen@pacificorp.com
Mike Ryan (lead) Portland General Electric 503-464-8793 mike_ryan@pgn.com

Jon Fisker Portland General Electric 503-464-8346 jon_fisker@pgn.com

Jack Kelley PRM 425-451-9123 jkelley@prmllp.com

Ray Nelson PRM 425-451-9123 rnelson@prmllp.com

PPL Montana (list)

wrto@pplmt.com

Sheryl Lambertson

PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus

slambertson@pplmt.com

Carl Imparato Power Marketer 510-558-1456 cfil@tca-us.com

Sue Furst Public Power Council 503-234-2427 sfurst@ppcpdx.org
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Chris Reese

Puget Sound Energy

425-462-3055

creese@puget.com

Wayman Robinett Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3144 wrobin@puget.com
Rob Neate Puget Sound Energy 425-456-2444 rneate@puget.com
Bob Harshbarger Puget Sound Energy 425-882-4466 bharsh@puget.com

Steve Waddington

Reynolds

503-493-2389

swadding@europa.com

Kurt Conger

Seattle City Light (EXSInc.)

425-497-1133

kconger@nrgxs.com

Paula Green Seattle City Light 206-386-4530 paula.green@ci .seattle.wa.us
Hardev Juj Seattle City Light 206-233-1551 hardev.juj @ci.seattle.wa.us
Ralph Underwood Seattle City Light 206-706-0240 ralph.underwood@ci.seattle.wa.us

Mark Shank (lead)

Sierra Pacific/Nev. Power

(702) 862-7104

mshank@nevp.com

Gray Wright

Sierra Pacific/Nev. Power

(775) 834-3282

gwright@sppc.com

Steven Parks

Sierra Pacific/Nev. Power

(775) 834-3908

sparks2@sppc.com

Marshall Empey UAMPS 801-327-6605 marshall @uamps.com
Brian Gedrich UAMPS (GDS Associates) 770-425-8100 briang@gdsassoc.com
Kathy Carlson USBR 303-445-2933 kcarlson@do.usbr.gov
Al Bolin USBR 208-378-5294 cbolin@pn.usbr.gov
Terry Kent USBR 208-378-5293 tkent@pn.usbr.gov

Jim Wedeward USBR 406-247-7705 jwedeward@gp.usbr.gov
Jane Meyer WAPA -RMR 970-490-7245 meyer @wapa.gov

Terry Mundorf WPAG 425-337-2384 terrym@millcreeklaw.com
Nancy Bellows WAPA RMR 970-461-7246 bell ows@wapa.gov

Ron Bowersock WAPA CSO 602-352-2618 rbowersock @wapa.gov

Christine Elliott

RTO West Coordinating Team

503-262-9421

chrisrtowest@earthlink.net
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